

2022 STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 1, MATTEONI DRIVE NEIGHBORHOOD - BID RECAP

(Apparent Low Bidder - Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc)

Apparent Low Bidder

	Apparent Low Bidder														
				Engineers Estin	mate of Probable Costs	Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc		Q&D Construction, LLC		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc		West Coast Paving, Inc		Granite Construction Company	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Pulverize Existing Pavement and Base, (12-Inch Depth) complete and in place	238,531	SF	\$1.35	\$322,016.85	\$0.90	\$214,677.90	\$0.80	\$190,824.80	\$1.00	\$238,531.00	\$1.10	\$262,384.10	\$1.05	\$250,457.55
	Overexcavation of Unsuitable Material, Furnish &Place Type 1 Aggregate Base,														
2	complete and in palce (contengent item)	100	CY	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$89.00	\$8,900.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$58.96	\$5,896.00
3	Furnish & Place 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement, complete and in place	238,531	SF	\$3.25	\$775,225.75	\$2.90	\$691,739.90	\$3.40	\$811,005.40	\$3.60	\$858,711.60	\$3.35	\$799,078.85	\$3.86	\$920,729.66
	Remove Existing, Furnish & Install New Type 4R Drainage Inlet, complete and in														
4	place	16	EA	\$5,850.00	\$93,600.00	\$5,800.00	\$92,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$65,600.00	\$6,900.00	\$110,400.00	\$5,323.49	\$85,175.84
	Furnish & Install 10-Inch, SDR-35 PVC Storm Drain Lateral Pipe,														
5	Removal/Disposal of Existing Pipe, and All Appurtenances	150	LF	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$135.00	\$20,250.00	\$288.00	\$43,200.00	\$170.00	\$25,500.00	\$350.00	\$52,500.00
6	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type I Curb and Gutter, complete and in place	9,695	LF	\$55.00	\$533,225.00	\$49.00	\$475,055.00	\$53.00	\$513,835.00	\$53.00	\$513,835.00	\$62.00	\$601,090.00	\$59.01	\$572,101.95
	Remove Existing and Construct Reinforced PCC Valley Gutter and Spandrel,														
7	complete and in place.	900	SF	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$26.00	\$23,400.00	\$26.00	\$23,400.00	\$24.99	\$22,491.00
8	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in palce	18,284	SF	\$14.00	\$255,976.00	\$13.50	\$246,834.00	\$13.00	\$237,692.00	\$13.70	\$250,490.80	\$16.50	\$301,686.00	\$17.00	\$310,828.00
9	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Residential Driveway, complete and in place	9,244	SF	\$16.35	\$151,139.40	\$16.50	\$152,526.00	\$14.50	\$134,038.00	\$17.80	\$164,543.20	\$24.00	\$221,856.00	\$24.50	\$226,478.00
	Remove Existing and Construct PCC ADA Accessible Ramps, complete and in														
10	palce	16	EA	\$3,425.00	\$54,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$60,800.00	\$3,250.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$52,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$44,800.00	\$4,801.00	\$76,816.00
	Protect and Adjust Manhole to Finish Grade, Including New Frame and Cover,														
11	complete and in place.	33	EA	\$1,840.00	\$60,720.00	\$2,150.00	\$70,950.00	\$1,600.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$59,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$82,500.00
12	Protect and Adjust Utility Valve to Finish Grade, complete and in place	23	EA	\$960.00	\$22,080.00	\$1,150.00	\$26,450.00	\$800.00	\$18,400.00	\$850.00	\$19,550.00	\$900.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$27,600.00
13	Remove, Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, complete and in place	12	EA	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,202.70	\$14,432.40	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
	Install 4-inch Solid Double Yellow Stripe (Type II Waterborne), complete and in														
14	place	575	LF	\$1.00	\$575.00	\$1.50	\$862.50	\$0.90	\$517.50	\$1.00	\$575.00	\$5.00	\$2,875.00	\$0.90	\$517.50
15	Install 24" Stop Bars (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	225	LF	\$13.50	\$3,037.50	\$12.50	\$2,812.50	\$14.50	\$3,262.50	\$17.00	\$3,825.00	\$27.00	\$6,075.00	\$14.50	\$3,262.50
16	Install 8-Foot Stop Legend, (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	10	EA	\$366.00	\$3,660.00	\$369.92	\$3,699.20	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00
17	Paint Curb, complete and in place	150	LF	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$375.00
18	Force Account	1	LS		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00

\$2,429,155.50 \$2,196,007.00 \$2,252,000.20 \$2,394,444.00 \$2,569,644.95 \$2,729,729.00